



Network Notification

Date: September 27, 2016

To: CareSource® MyCare Ohio Independent Providers

From: CareSource

Re: Payment Policy for Independent Providers

CareSource has approved a new payment policy to assist you in submitting claims. Our goal is to promote accurate coding and provide policy clarification for ease of submission and timely processing.

When submitting claims, please be sure to use the most accurate and appropriate CPT/HCPCS code(s), along with appropriate modifiers, for the products or services you are providing members. Prior authorization numbers and CareSource Waiver Tax ID numbers are also required with all claims. Reimbursement for waiver services must have prior authorization before becoming a part of a member's services plan, and these services must be approved by the CareSource Care Manager.

Visit CareSource.com/providers/policies to access the full payment policy statement for Independent Providers, as well as other health partner policies.

H8452_OHPMC-0217